Illinois law.
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Section 1235.130  Termination of Services 

a)	If a dealer fails to pay the fees for the Firearm Transfer Inquiry Program transactions within 30 days after their due date, the Department shall notify the dealer that failure to pay this bill will result in termination of services. 

b)	If a dealer fails to pay the fees for the Firearm Transfer Inquiry Program transactions within 60 days after their due date, the Department shall terminate Firearm Transfer Inquiry Program services to the dealer. 

c)	If a dealer fails to comply with any of the requirements of this Part, the Department shall notify the dealer of the non-compliance.  The dealer shall have 30 days from notification of non-compliance in which to respond to the Department. 

d)	If a dealer fails to respond to a notice of non-compliance or if the response fails to resolve the non-compliance to the satisfaction of the Department, the Department shall terminate Firearm Transfer Inquiry services to the dealer. 

e)	If a dealer's continued access to Firearm Transfer Inquiry Program services would result in a violation of law or create a danger to the public, services may be suspended immediately. 

(Source:  Amended at 27 Ill. Reg. 5998, effective March 21, 2003)
